CITY OF PITT MEADOWS DEVELOPMENT PROCEDURES AMENDMENT Bylaw No. 2988, 2024

A bylaw to amend a portion of Development Procedures Bylaw No. 2740, 2016

WHEREAS it is deemed expedient to amend the City of Pitt Meadows Development Procedures Bylaw No. 2740, 2016;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the City of Pitt Meadows enacts as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited as the "Development Procedures Amendment Bylaw No. 2988, 2024".
- 2. The City of Pitt Meadows Development Procedures Bylaw No. 2740, 2016 is amended as follows:
 - a) Part 10 Public Notification, Notification Requirements, Section 34, Table 1 is amended by:
 - (i) Deleting "Notes: *Unless the Public Hearing is waived"; and
 - (ii) Adding "Notes: *Unless the Public Hearing is waived or prohibited by the Local Government Act."

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD time on April 30, 2024.

ADOPTED on [DATE].

Nicole MacDonald	Kate Barchard
Mayor	Corporate Officer